Santa Cruz Valley Car Nuts Member Release of Liability

As a member of the Santa Cruz Valley Car Nuts, I hereby release The Santa Cruz Valley Car Nuts LLC, its officers, directors and members and anyone else connected to this club, including venues, vendors and club participants. This release will cover all members, co-members, family and friends of said member. This release will cover anyone connected to the Club from any known or unknown damages, personal injuries, losses, judgements, all claims whatsoever that may be suffered while attending any function of the Santa Cruz Valley Car Nuts.